UNOFFICIAL COPY

94942300

FOURTH MODIFICATION OF NOTE, MORTGAGE,
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE,
ENVIRONMENTAL INDEMNITY AND MANAGER'S

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

This Fourth Modification of Note, Morigage, Collaterul Assignmeont, Assignmont of
i Loase, Environmontal Indemnity und Manager's Subordination Agresmont (lhe "Fourth
Modiflcation") is made and entered Into this 24th day of October, 1994, to become effective
- October 31, 1994 (the "Effective Date") by and nmong AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personnlly but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dates-lanuary 1, 1985 and known as Trust No, 63290 ("Phase IT Trust"), LAKE-
COOK/TOLLWAY ) FUTURE PHASE ASSOCIATES, an Illinols llmited partnership
B (“Beneficiary”) and 0ANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M., Chicago Branch ("Lender"),

RECITALS: ‘iéégﬁjm‘mam&bﬂ

A.  Phase [ Trust and Amesican National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not
g personally but solely as Trustee under Frust Agreements dated January 1, 1985 and known as
b Trust Nos, 63291 and 63292 (collectively, tie "Original Borrower”) have heretofore exccuted
that certain Mortgage Note, dated September 2y, 1989 (the "Note") payable to the order of
o Lender in the principal amount of Six Miliion and /100 Dollars ($6,000,000.00) (the "Loan"),
. which Note was secured by a Mortgage; Assignmer: of Rents, Lenses and Profits; and Securlty
Agreement (the "Mortgage”) of even date therowith apu cecorded on October 4, 1989 by the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No, 89-46979C, which Mortgage affected the real
estate (the "Original Premises”) legally described on Exhibit A attached thereto.

B.  Inconnection with the Loan, the Original Borrower pzd Beneficiary, as the case
may be, also executed and delivered other loan documents Includiag tut not timited to the
following documents (collectively with the Note and the Morignge, ‘the "Original Loan
Documents"): (i) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest, dated Septemoer 29, 1989 from
Beneficiary relating to the beneficial interest in the Phase I Trust ("Pharc - Collateral
Assignment"), (il) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest, dated September 27, 1989 from
Beneficiary relating to the Phase III Trust ("Phase 111 Collateral Assignment"), (iil) Collateral

Prepured by and after Properiy Address:

Recording Return to:
South Side of Lake-Cook Road,

William A. Zolla, Esq. Deerfield, Illinois
Rudnick & Wolfe o
203 North LaSalle Street Permanent Index No.: 04-05-100-011

a Suite 1800
¥ Chicago, Iilinois 60601

€3
WAZO038S 10/17/94 1428 9 4942392

»
‘pw




TS T
TSN Y l.'rfn s G
AN -).,\:“, i \! L} |‘|s"--'.
HBH“‘,‘ ' ;‘ Ll ”.up". "”U '_,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment of Beneficial Intercst, dated September 29, 1989 from Beneficiary relating to the
Hotel Trust ("Hotel Trust Collateral Assignment") (collectively, the Phase II Collateral
Assignment, the Phase HII Collaternl Assignment, and Hotel Trust Colluateral Assignment are
hereinafter referred 1o as the “Collateral Assignments”), (iv) Assignment of Lease, dated
September 29, 1989 executed by Hote! Trust together with a Joinder, dated September 29, 1989
executed by Beneficinry ("Assignment of Lemse"), (v) Environmental Indemnity, dated
September 29, 1989 executed by Beneficlary ("Environmontal Indemnlty”) and (vi) Munager's
Subordination Agreement, dated September 29, 1989 between Stoln & Company Manugement,
Inc. (now known as Stein & Company Assct Services, In_c_.g' and Lender ("Managor's

Subordinatici Agreement”). (T e L6 Sian + () A i T

C. Fursuant to (1) that certain Extenslon Agreoment dated October 4, 1991, and (il)
that certain First Xtodification of Note, Mortgage, Colinteral Assignment, Assignment of Lense,
Environmental Indemii®y_and Manager's Subordination Agreement of even date therewith
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iltinols as Document No, 91-624473
(collectively, the "First Modification Documents"), Lender, Original Borrower and Beneficlary
modified the Loan and the Origiral Loan Documents as follows: (a) to extend the Maturity Date
of the Loan from October 4, 1991 to April 4, {992, (b) to change the interest rate payable under
the Note from otie-halt percent (1/2%; plus the Designated Rate (as defined in the Note) to one
percent (1%) plus the Designated Rate une to delete the option of Borrower to elect a LIBOR
based interest rate, (c) to acknowledge the tull disbursement of the Loan and (d) such other
terms and conditions as are therein contalned.

D.  The portions of the Original Premises wwhich are commonly known a8 Phase 111
and Phase 1V at the ArborLake Centre have been soirl, and In connection therewith Lender
released said portions of the Original Premises from the !:sa and effect of the Qriginal Loan
Dacuments, as modified by the First and Second Modificailon Documents. The Original
Premises, less and except the portions released as aforesald, are izgally described on Exhibit A
attached hereto and by this reference made & part hereof (the "Preinisc2™). The sale proceeds
were used, in part, to reduce the outstanding principal balance of the Losn and to establish a
cash escrow account at the Lender In the name of Beneficlury to provide a'source for payment
of debt service on the Loan and certain expenses incurred in connection with the Premises,

E.  Pursuant to (I) that certain Second Extension Agreement dated as of iday 20,
1992, and (li) that cenain Second Modification of Note, Mortgage, Collateral Assigrment,
Assignment of Lense, Environmental Indemnily and Munager's Subordination Agreement,
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, [llinois as Document No. 92-442262
(collectively the "Second Modification Documents*), Lender, Phase 11 Trust and Beneficiary
modified the Loan and the original Loan Documents as follows: (r) 10 extend the Maturity Date
of the Loan from April 4, 1992 to October 31, 1993; (b) to acknowledge the curtailment of the
Loan from $6,000,000 to $1,200,000; and (c) to acknowledge the creation and pledge to Lender
of a cash escrow account with Lender in the name of Beneficiary, Account No. 300526610-6,

WAZ038S 10/17/94 1428




iy Y

£ T IS

EEW
TR

e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(the "Account”) to provide a source for payment of interest expense on the Loun, and certaln
expenses Incurred in connection with the Premises.

F.  Pucsuant to (i) that certain Third Extension Agreement dated as of October 31,
1993 and (i) that certain Third Modlification of Note, Morigage, Collateral Assignment,
Assignment of Lease, Environmental Indermnity and Manager’s Subordination Agreement, dated
as of October 31, 1993 and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iilinois, as
Document No. 94-465069 (collectively the "Third Modification Documents”), Lender, Phase 11
Trust and Beneficiary modified the Loan and the Original Loan Documents, as amended, as

follows:

(8  t extend the Maturity Date from October 31, 1993 to October 31, 1994,

(b)  to evidence the requirement that Benaficiary begin to make monthly payments of
principal;

(c) to increase the 1efault Rate on the Noto from 2%4% to 3% in excess of the
Floating Interest Ra'e; tnd

(d)  to make certain other changes with respect to the Account and its funding.

G.  Lender, Phase II Trust and Benericiary now desire to modify the Loan, as
heretofore modified, as follows: () to extend the rusturity date of the Loan from October 31,
1994 to Aprii 30, 1995; (1) to continue the requiremesit that Beneficiary make monthly principal
payments of $25,000; (iii) to provide for additional fundizp of the Account; and (iv) such other
terms and conditions as are herein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual prozaises set forth below and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiezicy of which are hereby
acknowledged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above arc incorporated herein.and by this
reference made a part hereof. All capltalized terms which are not otherwise defliies hereln shall
have the same meanings herein as in the Original Loan Documents, as heretofore tnodified by
the First, Second and Third Modification Documents.

2. Effective Date. This Fourth Modification shall become cffective from and after
the Effective Date.

3. Ach (g Principal Bs ng Interest Rate. As of the
Bifective Date, the outstanding principal balance of the Loan is Nine Hundred Ssventy Five
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($975,000.00). The Floating Interest Rate during the extension

WAZO38S 10/17/94 1428 3

T TAR A



ST

gl

SR R LT Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

period shall continue to be one percent (1 %) over the Designated Rate changing as suid
Designated Rate changes from time to time. Interest on the unpaid principal balance from time
to time shall be payable monthly in arrears and be due on the first day of each month during the
extension period. Borrower conflrms that there is no Libor Election Option available during the
extension period,

4. Modification to Note.

(8)  Section 2(c) of the Note is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following Is
substiiuted therefor:

"2(c) Theentire outstanding principal balance and accrued
intéres) thereon shall be duc and payable on April 30, 1995 (the
"Matuitv-Date") (or on the first Business Day thereafter, if said
date is nct 4 Business Day), unless due and payable earlier by
reason of the ascsleration of the maturity of this Note,

5, Modification to Mcrtgage. The reference to "October 31, 1994" in the Inst line
of the second paragraph on page 1 of (ne Mortgage, as amended by the Flrst Second and Third

Modification Documents, is hereby deleter snd "April 30, 1995" is substituted therefor.

6. Collateral Accoynt. The Loai Ducuments are hereby modified to reflect that
Borrower has herctofore created and funded the Acryunt with Lender, the funding of which has
been utilized for the purposes set forth above, On crozfore October 31, 1994, Borrower shall
deposit in the Account an amount sufficient to increase tiw balance therein to Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($50,000.00), which shall be utillzed to pay inte:<st on the Loan and other expenses
relating to the Premises during the extended term, At such (ime ns the funds in the Account
have been depleted, Borrower shall from time to time replenish the /sceount with funds sufficlent
to pay interest on the Loan for the remainder of the extended term.

Rs ' Loa ents. All teierrnces in the Note,
Mortgage. Collateral Assignmenls Environmental lndcmnlty and Manag.'s Subordination
Agreement to the Note, Mortgage or Collateral Assignments shalt mean the Note.-Mortgage or
Phase II Collateral Assignment as heretofore amended and as amended by his_Fourth
Modification. The terms, covenants and conditions of the Note, Mortgage, Phase II Ccilateral
Assignment, Environmental Indemnity and Manager's Subordination Agreement, as heretofore
and hereby amended, are hereby ratified and confirmed. Except as amended hereby, the Note,
Mortgage, Phase II Collateral Assignment, Environmental Indemnity and Manager's
Subordination Agreement shall be and shall remain In full force and effect in accordance with
their respective terms.

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428 4

CGETEEYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Trustce Exculpation. This Fourth Modification s executed by American
Nationa! Bank and Trust Compuny of Chicago, not personally but solely ns trusiee ns aforesaid
in the exercisc of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee (and
sald trustee hicreby warranty in it Individunl capacity that it possesses full power and authority
to execute this instrument). No personal Hubility shiall be asserted vr be enforceable against the
bank personally because or in respect of this Fourth Modiflcation or the making, lssue or
transfer hereof, all such personal Hability, if any, being exprossly walved by cuch transferec
hereof; provided however that nothing contuined herein shall fimit, modify or reduce any
Hability of any other party under any document or instrument securing the Lonn, The sole
remedica of Lender (or lts successors or nssigns) as to the bank, as trustee, shall bo as provided
In the Mortguy= and the other documents glven 1o sccure the indsbtedniess cvidenced by the
Note, in accordince with the torms and provisiona contained therein, and/or by action to enforce
the personal liabiitv of the guarantors, If any, for the payment or for the performance of any
other agreements or tiviartakings made In connection with the indebtedness evidenced by the

Note.

9. General Parhiior Exculpation.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary

contained herein, Lender, for itsuif and its successors and assigns, agrees that this Fourth
Modification is subject to the conditivi hat it shall assert no personal Hability under this Fourth
Madification agalnst any present or fu'urs general or limited partner of Beneficiary for any
default by Borrower in the performance of r.ny tarms, conditions or obligations under the Note,
Mortgage or any other Loan Documents securing the Note but shall look sololy to the Promises,
te Borrower's Interest in the Premises and to any ether collateral for the Note for sitlsfaction
of any and nll remedies which it may have by reasow of any default hereunder or thersunder,
Nothing hereln contained shall impair any right, remedy < security of Lender in respect to the
Premises or Borrower's interest therein, including withcut limitation any right, remedy or
security under the Loan Documents, Including but not limitcd tu-the right to assert personal
liabllity against any of the Guarantors under his rospective  Limited Quaranty dated
September 29, 1989 running in favor of Lender, whether or not sy of such Guarantors are

partners of Beneficlary,

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have, through its duly authorlzed officers,
executed this Fourth Modification as of the day and year first above written,

Bank Leuml Le-Israel B.M,, American National Bank and Trust

Chicago Branch Company of Chicago, as trustee
under trust agreement dated
January 1, 1985 and known as

By: A Trust No. 63290
Its: e O
The undersigned erehy jolns in this By: /UMNJ'
Fourth Modification for the sole Its: e
purpose of making the Mrnager's

Subordination Agreemaiic sublect to

the terms and conditions of this Lake-Cook/Tollway Future Phase
Fourth Madification, “ssocintes, an Winols Limited Partnership

Stein & Company Mrvlces. Inc.

ceESYEPH

WAZ(385 10/17/94 1428 6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have, through its duly authorized offlcers,
executed this Fourth Modification as of the day and year first above written.

Bank Leumi Le-Isracl B.M,, Amerlcan Natlonal Bank and 'I'rust
Chtlcago Jiranch Company of Chicago, as trustee
under trust agreement dated

January 1, 1988 and known as
By, B (o U"i"? Trust No. 63290

It Vit Yuh D>

The undersignad ereby joins in this By:
Fourth Modificat:vi: for the sole Hs:
purpose of making tke ".lanager's

Subordination Agreemer* aubject to

the terms and conditions of thir Luke-Cook/Toliway Future Phase
Fourth Modification, Assoclates, an 1inols Limited Partnership

Stein & Company Asset Services, 1ns, By:  Arbor Lakes Future Phase Corp., its
General Partner

By: By:
Its: Richard A, Stein, Chairman

LN FA £ S 4

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428 6



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF )
) SS.
COUNTY OF )
i, I, » & Notary Public, In and for the County and Stute
aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that .. s general partner of Luke-
Cook/Tollway Fulure Phase Associates, a limited partnership of the State of IlHnols, personally

known 1o me (0 be the sume person whose name Iy subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person nand ncknowledged to me that he, belng thereunto duly
authorized, sligned and delivered sald Instrument as the freo and voluntary uct of suld partnership
and u8 his 7o free and voluntary uct, for the uses and purposes st forth thereln,

GIVEN uiver my hand and notarial seal this _ dayof _____ .., 1994,

Notary Public
STATE OF }
) 8§
COUNTY OF )

1, Katbeegn) FU Lot g 560105 7776 Notary Public, in nud for sald County, In the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify, that 2oL A_,_IZ;WD i PredenT
of Bank Leuml Le-Israel B.M,, Chicago Branch, wiru is personally known 1o me 10 be the same
person whase name is subscribed (o the foregoing insiriment as such VieE sz eiara(T
appeared before me this day In person and acknowledgen that he signed and dellvered snld
instrument us his own free and voluntary nct and us the free ard-voluntary act of aaid Bunk for
the uses and purposes thereln set forth; and said 7okt A DozusgsicD_ then and thers
acknowledged that he, as custodinn of the corporate sen! of said Baak, did affix the corporate
seal of said Bank to sald instrument as his own free and voluntary 2ct.and as the free and
volumary act cf said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

e agitsia st sy
Fagga LDl b

R T I T e R S TN AT TRy ST R TSRS TR e
e R R T A

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this £¢ day of &i8if - AD. 1994,

&. M TN laZaeduch O
Notary Public

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
KATHLEEN M. UNTERSCHUET?

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ] R
MY COMMIGSION EXPIRES 9/23/98 94 2‘-’93

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428 7




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF
) S8,
COUNTY OF )

I, vaivel 7. » & Notary Public, in und for the County and Stue
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that y , 46 general partner of Lake-

Cook/Tollway Future Phuse Associates, a limited parinership of the State of Ilinols, personaliy
known to me to be the same person whose name Is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me that he, being thereunto duly
authorized, siviad and delivered said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said partnership
and as his own rr=e and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth therein,

GIVEN unzar my hand and notarial seal this 212 day of Qctolee | 1904,

Rt

TR D TR R
SR AT ekl

Nomy Public

rm m sem .

VA QJ RE
Y SOMM 3N"'§ﬂnun ?' y ¢

STATE OF )
) 88,
COUNTY OF )

2
'?TLI |
!
:
:
i - —
-
x5

I, , t Nutary Public, in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, do hereby certify, that

of Bank Leum| Le-Israel 3.M., Chicago Branch, who is rarsonally known to me to be the sume

person whose name is subscribcd to the foregoing instrumar, as such

appeared before me this day In person and acknowledged tuat he signed and delivered sald

| instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and vohntary act of sald Bank for

3 the uscs and purposes therein set forth; and said then and there

acknowledged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, mid affix the corporate

seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluniary act end as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

3 GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this __ day of . AP, 1994,

Notary Public

94942395

I T TR RS S SIS

el

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428 7

e

"
o
Kt

Sy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF )

) SS.
COUNTY OF )
1, __RUTH ANNE BOOKER . 4 Notary Public, in and for sald County, in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify, thal ¥|CE PRESIDLwOf American

National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago, ns Trustee, under TrustU"Agreement dated January
1, 1985 and known as Trust Number 63290 who is personally known to me to be the anmo
person whose. name is subscribed (o the foregolng lnsirument as such YICR FRESIDLNT |
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
instrument as fiiz own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
Trustee as aforersid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and then and there
acknowledged that h¢. e custodinn of the corporate seal of sald Bank, did affix the corporate
seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary nct and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Meiarial Seal, this 00928 9% A D, 1994,

. w_‘m‘
R
P et

STATE OF sicives )
) SS.

COUNTY OF P codl )

1, _AETHA A/ A , & Notary Puyg in arq for satd County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _{7:/c7/¢€ Wz ny | perionally known
to me to be the-5¢</7isx _ of Stein & Company ¢ a%rvices, Inc., a corruysiion of the
State of Iltinols whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, appeared before e this day
in person and severally acknowledged that as such < he signed and deilvered tte said
Instrument as_J¢c /74 of said Corporation as his free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act ind deed of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notaris! Seal, thi 2+ day of Flst ., AD. 199,
YRR ~7 L
! "OFFICIAL SEAL" i’% @%) ‘jQ-"»
MARTHA ). HALE Notary Public

Notary Public, Stels of iilinols

) My Commisalon Expires March 80, 1008
PP PGS Fev NS

94942395

Py

WAZ038S 10/17/94 1428 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

M“IMWN.AMA_ )
PIATE ey
v e

[ ot AT

s T T
snﬁivful.q.\.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
PHASE 11 LAND DESCRIPTION
8 Lot 2 in ArborLake Centre, belng a Subdivision in Scctions § and 6, Township 42 North, Range

12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinols, according to the plat thereof
recorded March 14, 1985 as Document 27475383, In Cook County, Illinois.

94942395

WAZ0385 10/17/94 1428 A-l




